Twin Oaks Intercollegiate

Dates: Mar 11-12, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 71 Yardage: 6731

Pos.

P O©oOo~NO O~ WNERE

School

SIU Edwardsville
Drake

Missouri State
Bradley

Green Bay

Northern lowa
Valparaiso
Creighton

Evangel

Green Bay - B Team

Rnd 1

281
285
201
287
290
300
303
304
320
323

Rnd 2

284
281
282
287
294
291
289
298
311
322

Total

565
566
573
574
584
501
592
602
631
645

To Par

-3
-2
+5
+6
+16
+23
+24
+34
+63
+77
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Twin Oaks Intercollegiate

Dates: Mar 11-12, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 71 Yardage: 6731

Pos.

T3
T12
T21
T 43

T3

T17
T21
T35

T3

T10
T12
T17
T35

T8
T8
20
T21
T21

T3

T21
T21
T35
T41

T12
T21
T29
T35
45

T12
T29
T33
T33
T35

T21
T29
T 43
T 46
50

School

SIU Edwardsville
Kyle Slattery
Conor Dore

Will Starkey
Grant Gavin
Brooks Jungbluth

Drake

Lucas Scherf
Tim Lim

Chase Wicklund
Kyle MacDonald
Tommi Avant

Missouri State
Brad Carpenter
Lukas McCalla
Kory Franks
Adam Fisher
Chris Obert

Bradley

Michael Mounce
Branden Mounce
Charles Jahn
Drake Bushong
Dan Lensing

Green Bay
George Kneiser
Bennett Hutson
Ben Gilles
Brady Sarauer
Ryan Schuelke

Northern lowa
Carter Stochl
Parker Oleson
Sam Sacquitne
Alex Pries
Andrew Wood

Valparaiso

Jack Juskow
Garrett Willis
Mitchell Wittmann
Charlie Toman
Brett Seward

Creighton
Tucker Knaak
Koy Potthoff
Bradley Keyer
Nate Vontz
Joe Torkelson

Rnd 1

281
69
70
71
71
81

285
69
72
73
72
72

291
71
73
73
74
76

287
72
72
71
72
75

290
73
70
74
73
76

300
73
76
74
7
i

303
72
76
77
79
78

304
74
74
77
81
79

Rnd 2

284
68
71
73
76
72

281
65
69
72
75
79

282
70
70
71
71
75

287
70
70
75
75
72

294
68
7
73
78
76

201
71
71
75
74
7

289
72
73
73
71
73

298
73
75
76
74
81

Total

565
137
141
144
147
153

566
134
141
145
147
151

573
141
143
144
145
151

574
142
142
146
147
147

584
141
147
147
151
152

591
144
147
149
151
154

592
144
149
150
150
151

602
147
149
153
155
160

To Par

-3
-5
-1
+2
+5
+11

+5
-1
+1
+2
+3
+9

+16

+5
+5
+9
+10

+23
+2
+5
+7
+9
+12

+24
+2
+7
+8
+8
+9

+34
+5
+7
+11
+13
+18
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Twin Oaks Intercollegiate

Dates: Mar 11-12, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 71 Yardage: 6731

T3
49
51
56
57

10
T 46
52
T53
55

Evangel

Logan Smith
Jake Brown
Jathan White
Jacob Womack
Zach Gibby

Green Bay - B Team
Max Pasher

Patrick Sicula

Austin Schnell

Jeff Stemper

320
i
80
80
83
87

323
73
80
82
88

311
64
79
81
87
90

322
82
82
81
7

631
141
159
161
170
177

645
155
162
163
165

+63
-1

+17
+19
+28
+35

+77
+13
+20
+21
+23
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Twin Oaks Intercollegiate

Dates: Mar 11-12, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 71 Yardage: 6731

Pos.

T10

T12
T17

T29
T35
T41
48

T53

Name
Jack Knoesel

Presley Mackelburg
Tommy Doyle

Parker McEachern
Arjun Reddy
Christoph Kuttnigg
Carter Lee

Drew Alexander

School
Missouri State

vaardsville

Northern lowa

vaardsville
Drake
Northern lowa
Missouri State
Valparaiso

Rnd 1
70

72
71

78
71
76
76
83

Rnd 2
73

72
74

71
80
76
81
80

Total
143

144
145

149
151
152
157
163

To Par
+1

+2

+3

+7

+9

+10

+15
+21
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Twin Oaks Intercollegiate
Dates: Mar 11-12, 2019

Pos.

© 0O ~NO O~ WNPR

=
o

Pos.

W N -

10

12

17

20

Top 20 Teams

SIU Edwardsville
Drake

Missouri State
Bradley

Green Bay

Northern lowa
Valparaiso
Creighton

Evangel

Green Bay - B Team

Top 20 Players

Lucas Scherf
Kyle Slattery
Brad Carpenter
Conor Dore

Tim Lim

Logan Smith
George Kneiser
Branden Mounce
Michael Mounce
Lukas McCalla
*Jack Knoesel
Carter Stochl
Will Starkey
Jack Juskow
Kory Franks
*Presley Mackelburg
*Tommy Doyle
Chase Wicklund
Adam Fisher
Charles Jahn

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 71 Yardage: 6731
Rnd 1
281
285
291
287
290
300
303
304
320
323
School Rnd 1
Drake 69
SIU Edwardsville 69
Missouri State 71
SIU Edwardsville 70
Drake 72
Evangel 77
Green Bay 73
Bradley 72
Bradley 72
Missouri State 73
Missouri State 70
Northern lowa 73
SIU Edwardsville 71
Valparaiso 72
Missouri State 73
SIU Edwardsville 72
Northern lowa 71
Drake 73
Missouri State 74
Bradley 71

Rnd 2

284
281
282
287
294
291
289
298
311
322

Rnd 2

65
68
70
71
69
64
68
70
70
70
73
71
73
72
71
72
74
72
71
75

Total

565
566
573
574
584
501
592
602
631
645

Total

134
137
141
141
141
141
141
142
142
143
143
144
144
144
144
144
145
145
145
146

To Par

-3
-2
+5
+6
+16
+23
+24
+34
+63
+77

To Par
-8

-1
-1

-1
-1

+1
+1
+2
+2
+2
+2
+2
+3
+3
+3
+4
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Twin Oaks Intercollegiate
Dates: Mar 11-12, 2019

Team Statistics

PAR 3 SCORING

Drake

Valparaiso
Missouri State
SIU Edwardsville
Bradley

Northern lowa
Green Bay
Creighton
Evangel

Green Bay - B Team
PAR 4 SCORING

SIU Edwardsville
Missouri State
Valparaiso
Northern lowa
Green Bay
Bradley

Drake

Creighton
Evangel

Green Bay - B Team
PAR 5 SCORING

Drake

Bradley

Missouri State
Valparaiso

Northern lowa
Green Bay

SIU Edwardsville
Creighton

Green Bay - B Team
Evangel

3.12
3.16
3.16
3.16
3.20
3.20
3.36
3.40
3.48
3.60

4.00
4.07
4.16
4.18
4.18
4.20
4.24
4.27
4.64
4.64

4.55
4.65
4.75
4.80
5.00
5.00
5.05
5.10
5.19
5.25

+3
+4
+4
+4
+5
+5
+9
+10
+12
+12

+3
+7
+8
+8
+9
+11
+12
+29
+23

EAGLES

Evangel
Valparaiso
Drake
Bradley
BIRDIES

Missouri State
Drake

SIU Edwardsville
Bradley
Valparaiso
Green Bay
Northern lowa
Creighton
Evangel

Green Bay - B Team
PARS

SIU Edwardsville
Valparaiso

Bradley

Northern lowa
Missouri State
Drake

Creighton

Green Bay

Evangel

Green Bay - B Team

R R e
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Twin Oaks Intercollegiate
Dates: Mar 11-12, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS *Individual
Par: 71 Yardage: 6731
Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par
1 Lucas Scherf Drake 69 65 134 -8
2 Kyle Slattery SIU Edwardsville 69 68 137 -5
3 Brad Carpenter Missouri State 71 70 141 -1
Conor Dore SIU Edwardsville 70 71 141 -1
Tim Lim Drake 72 69 141 -1
Logan Smith Evangel 77 64 141 -1
George Kneiser Green Bay 73 68 141 -1
8 Branden Mounce Bradley 72 70 142 E
Michael Mounce Bradley 72 70 142 E
10 Lukas McCalla Missouri State 73 70 143 +1
*Jack Knoesel Missouri State 70 73 143 +1
12 Carter Stochl Northern lowa 73 71 144 +2
Will Starkey SIU Edwardsville 71 73 144 +2
Jack Juskow Valparaiso 72 72 144 +2
Kory Franks Missouri State 73 71 144 +2
*Presley Mackelburg SIU Edwardsville 72 72 144 +2
17 *Tommy Doyle Northern lowa 71 74 145 +3
Chase Wicklund Drake 73 72 145 +3
Adam Fisher Missouri State 74 71 145 +3
20 Charles Jahn Bradley 71 75 146 +4
21 Bennett Hutson Green Bay 70 77 147 +5
Tucker Knaak Creighton 74 73 147 +5
Kyle MacDonald Drake 72 75 147 +5
Drake Bushong Bradley 72 75 147 +5
Dan Lensing Bradley 75 72 147 +5
Grant Gavin SIU Edwardsville 71 76 147 +5
Ben Gilles Green Bay 74 73 147 +5
Parker Oleson Northern lowa 76 71 147 +5
29 Koy Potthoff Creighton 74 75 149 +7
Sam Sacquitne Northern lowa 74 75 149 +7
Garrett Willis Valparaiso 76 73 149 +7
*Parker McEachern SIU Edwardsville 78 71 149 +7
33 Charlie Toman Valparaiso 79 71 150 +8
Mitchell Wittmann Valparaiso e 73 150 +8
35 Chris Obert Missouri State 76 75 151 +9
Brett Seward Valparaiso 78 73 151 +9
Brady Sarauer Green Bay 73 78 151 +9
Alex Pries Northern lowa 77 74 151 +9
Tommi Avant Drake 72 79 151 +9
*Arjun Reddy Drake 71 80 151 +9
41 *Christoph Kuttnigg Northern lowa 76 76 152 +10
Ryan Schuelke Green Bay 76 76 152 +10
43 Bradley Keyer Creighton 77 76 153 +11
Brooks Jungbluth SIU Edwardsville 81 72 153 +11
45 Andrew Wood Northern lowa 77 77 154 +12
46 Max Pasher Green Bay - B Team 73 82 155 +13
Nate Vontz Creighton 81 74 155 +13
48 *Carter Lee Missouri State 76 81 157 +15
49 Jake Brown Evangel 80 79 159 +17
50 Joe Torkelson Creighton 79 81 160 +18
51 Jathan White Evangel 80 81 161 +19
52 Patrick Sicula Green Bay - B Team 80 82 162 +20
53 *Drew Alexander Valparaiso 83 80 163 +21
Austin Schnell Green Bay - B Team 82 81 163 +21
55 Jeff Stemper Green Bay - B Team 88 77 165 +23
56 Jacob Womack Evangel 83 87 170 +28
57 Zach Gibby Evangel 87 90 177 +35
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Twin Oaks Intercollegiate
Dates: Mar 11-12, 2019

Player Statistics for Round 2

PAR 3 SCORING

Lucas Scherf
Michael Mounce
Logan Smith
Brett Seward

Brooks Jungbluth
Jack Juskow
Chase Wicklund
Tim Lim

Lukas McCalla
Nate Vontz
Bradley Keyer
Adam Fisher
Charles Jahn
Kory Franks
George Kneiser

PAR 4 SCORING
Logan Smith
Conor Dore

Kyle Slattery
Branden Mounce
Brad Carpenter
Mitchell Wittmann
Lucas Scherf

Tim Lim

George Kneiser
Brooks Jungbluth
Bennett Hutson
Charlie Toman

Will Starkey

Parker McEachern
Kory Franks

PAR 5 SCORING

Logan Smith
Michael Mounce
Lucas Scherf
Branden Mounce

Kyle Slattery
Charlie Toman
George Kneiser
Tucker Knaak
Lukas McCalla
Tommi Avant

Parker McEachern
Chase Wicklund
Brad Carpenter
Jack Knoesel

Tim Lim

Drake
Bradley
Evangel
Valparaiso

E!Hvardsville
Valparaiso
Drake

Drake
Missouri State
Creighton
Creighton
Missouri State
Bradley
Missouri State
Green Bay

Evangel
EIGL\;vardsville

E!Hvardsville
Bradley
Missouri State
Valparaiso
Drake

Drake

Green Bay

Eg\‘}vardsville

Green Bay
Valparaiso

E!Hvardsville

Eg\‘}vardsville

Missouri State

Evangel
Bradley
Drake

Bradley

E!Hvardsville
Valparaiso
Green Bay
Creighton
Missouri State
Drake

EIGL\;vardsville
Drake
Missouri State
Missouri State
Drake

2.60
2.80
2.80
2.80

2.80
2.80
2.80
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.67
3.78

3.78
3.89
3.89
3.89
3.89
3.89
3.89

3.89
4.00
4.00

4.00

4.00
4.00

4.25
4.25
4.25
4.25

4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50

4.50
4.50
4.50
4.50
4.75

'
[N

EAGLES
Mitchell Wittmann

Parker McEachern
Kyle MacDonald
Michael Mounce
Logan Smith

BIRDIES

Lucas Scherf
Logan Smith
George Kneiser

Kyle Slattery
Brad Carpenter
Branden Mounce

Brooks Jungbluth
Christoph Kuttnigg
Kory Franks
Charlie Toman
Parker Oleson
Tim Lim

Chase Wicklund
Adam Fisher

Nate Vontz

PARS

Dan Lensing
Sam Sacquitne
Bradley Keyer
Tim Lim

Conor Dore
Lukas McCalla

Presley Mackelburg
Adam Fisher

Jack Juskow

Ryan Schuelke

Will Starkey
Chase Wicklund

Grant Gavin
Tommy Doyle
Carter Stochl

Valparaiso

EH\JNardsville

Drake
Bradley
Evangel

Drake
Evangel
Green Bay

EH'\JNardsville

Missouri State
Bradley

EH\JNardsville

Northern lowa
Missouri State
Valparaiso
Northern lowa
Drake

Drake
Missouri State
Creighton

Bradley
Northern lowa
Creighton
Drake

EH'\JNardsville

Missouri State

EH'\JNardsville

Missouri State
Valparaiso
Green Bay

Echvardsville
Drake

| .
Echardsvﬂle
Northern lowa
Northern lowa

» BIRDIEFIRE
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14
14
14

14
13

13
13
13
13

12
12

12
12
12
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Twin Oaks Intercollegiate
Dates: Mar 11-12, 2019

Course Statistics
Post Round 2

Round 2 - Twin Oaks Country Club

Doubl
Hol Yard e Eag Eagle Birdie Boge Doubl
e Par 5 les S S Pars ys e Other
1 4 350 13 36 6 2
2 3 216 3 28 24 2
3 5 542 15 35 6 1
4 3 180 8 36 13
5 4 380 1 12 31 13
6 4 390 7 29 19 2
7 3 160 7 34 12 4
8 5 508 14 30 12 1
9 4 370 2 39 15 1
10 5 550 3 12 33 9
11 3 217 7 27 21 2
12 4 393 5 34 15 3 1
13 4 433 1 7 34 15
14 5 564 11 36 6 4
15 3 165 3 31 17 6
16 4 445 1 33 18 5
17 4 448 1 34 17 5
18 4 420 4 26 24 3
Round 1 - Twin Oaks Country Club
Doubl
Hol Yard e Eag Eagle Birdie Boge Doubl
e Par S les S S Pars ys e Other
1 4 350 9 35 12 1 1
2 3 216 2 35 19 1
3 5 542 12 30 13 2
4 3 180 8 35 13 1 1
5 4 380 7 41 9
6 4 390 4 33 19 1
7 3 160 5 35 14 3
8 5 508 15 30 12
9 4 370 12 29 15 1 1
10 5 550 1 15 27 11 3 1
11 3 217 3 35 17 2
12 4 393 2 34 18 3
13 4 433 13 27 14 3
14 5 564 9 30 14 4
15 3 165 6 37 12 2
16 4 445 5 24 23 5 1
17 4 448 30 24 3
18 4 420 1 25 26 5

Rnd
Avg
3.95
3.44
4.88
3.09
3.98
4.28
3.23
5.00
4.26
4.84
3.32
4.30
4.11
5.05
3.46
4.47
4.46
4.46

Rnd
Avg
4.11
3.33
5.09
3.14
4.04
4.30
3.26
4.95
4.11
5.02
3.32
4.39
4.12
5.23
3.18
4.51
4.53
4.61

Par Yards Hole
4 350 1
3 216 2
5 542 3
3 180 4
4 380 5
4 390 6
3 160 7
5 508 8
4 370 9
5 550 10
3 217 11
4 393 12
4 433 13
5 564 14
3 165 15
4 445 16
4 448 17
4 420 18
Par Yards Hole
4 350 1
3 216 2
5 542 3
3 180 4
4 380 5
4 390 6
3 160 7
5 508 8
4 370 9
5 550 10
3 217 11
4 393 12
4 433 13
5 564 14
3 165 15
4 445 16
4 448 17
4 420 18
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